
CITY OF LONG BEACH
C-3

DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 W. Ocean Boulevard, Lobby Level ! Long Beach, CA 90802 ! (562) 570-6101 FAX (562) 570-6789

November 2,2010

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received
between October 11, 2010 and October 25, 2010,

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk
Department FY11 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

J.~~
Larry G~errera
City Clerk

Prepared by:
Dina Wild

Attachment



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

October 11, 2010 through October 25, 2010
PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: November 2, 2010

Claimant Amount

Aceves, Maria A. $ 4,870.42
Allstate Insurance Subrogee for

Patricia McCloskey 1,052.60
Automobile Club of America Subrogee for

Diane McKinley 20,951.56
Barboza, David 1,580.00
Bell, Sharon 225.00
Beltran, Robert 100,000.00
Brown, William Clair Amount Unknown
Brown, William Clair Amount Unknown
Criddle, Michael W. 600.00
Fitzhugh, Geoffrey 250.00
Freedom National Adjustment Bureau, Inc. Subrogee for

Raphael Granger Amount Unknown
Gonzales, Roseanne Sadie Amount Unknown
Hagens, Telles J. 489.65
Harrington, William Aaron 2,000,000.00
Heffner, Cheryl A. 4,176.50
lozzo, Joan 19,190.00
Jacobs, Brian 1,225.00
Larsson, Michelle 50,000.00
Mac Adjustment, Inc., Subrogee for

Parviz Parhami 2,520.42
Mercury Insurance Company Subrogee for

Matrice E. lantorno 4,496.56
Mercury Insurance Company Subrogee for

Matrice E. lantorno 4,740.31
Mercury Insurance Company Subrogee for

Kenneth M. Kaulen 8,379.57
Panduro, Maria 13,292.16
Robinson, Richard R. 399.00
Santini, Norman Amount Unknown
Sebastian, Gregory J. 350.00
Williams, Keith 1,700,000.00




